Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Community Health Council (Establishment of Carmarthenshire Community Health Council, Transfer of Functions and Abolition of Llanelli/Dinefwr and Carmarthen/Dinefwr Community Health Councils) Order 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 942

The Community Health Council (Establishment of Carmarthenshire Community Health Council, Transfer of Functions and Abolition of Llanelli/Dinefwr and Carmarthen/Dinefwr Community Health Councils) Order 2006

Functions of Carmarthenshire Community Health Council

- 3. The functions of Carmarthenshire Community Health Council are—
 - (i) as set out in paragraph 1(a) to Schedule 7A to the Act;
 - (ii) as set out from time to time by the National Assembly for Wales in regulations made pursuant to paragraph 2 of Schedule 7A of the Act; and
 - (iii) shall include the functions of the Councils transferred to Carmarthenshire Community Health Council by article 4 below.

Commencement Information

II Art. 3 in force at 1.4.2006, see art. 1(1)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Community Health Council (Establishment of Carmarthenshire Community Health Council, Transfer of Functions and Abolition of Llanelli/Dinefwr and Carmarthen/Dinefwr Community Health Councils) Order 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Order revoked by S.I. 2023/299 reg. 10